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SI. no. 

1 

2 

This is or the information of all the concerned that, the schedule of online 
application and other dates for admission in Ph.D programme of NIT Agartala during 
January-June 2025 session of A. Y. 2024-25 has been extended as below: 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

To: 

National Institute of Technology Agartala 

Sub: Extension of date of application for admission in Ph.D programme (January 
June 2025 session). 

NOTIFICATION 

EVENT 
Last date of online payment (non 
refundable) 
Last date for submission of online 
application 
Publication of short listed 

Interview 

candidates for written / online test 
Written/online Test and/or 

Publication of short listed 
candidates for provisional 
admission 

Payment of seat confirmation fee 

Provisional admission on Physical 
presence 

Commencement of classes 

Copy to: 

DATE 

BORJALA, JIRANIA, TRIPURA-7990 46 
Dated- 05 42/2024 

09/12/2024 

11/12/2024 

13/12/2024 

20/12/2024 

2028 

27/12/2024 
(Tentative) 

01/01/2025 to 
05/01/2025 

06/01/2025 to 
08/01/2025 

(reporting time between 
9.30 am to 12.30 pm) 

09/01/2025 

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority. 

1. PS to the Director NITA, for kind information of the Director. 

DAY 

Monday 

2. Asso. Dean (PG) for kind information and taking necessary action. 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Friday 

Barjala, Agartala-799046, India. website- Ww.nita.ac.in 

Friday 

Wednesday to 
Sunday 

Monday to Wednesday 
(except holiday) 

(Prof. Rajib Saha) 

1. All the Heads of the Departments, for kind information and necessary action. 

Dean (Academic) 

Thursday 
(Tentative) 

3. Faculty-in-Charge MIS Unit for information and taking necessary action. 
4. System administrator with a request to upload the memo in the institute 

website. 

Dean (Academic) 
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