

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला National Institute of Technology Agartala

BORJALA, JIRANIA, TRIPURA-799046

F.NITA./5.(6-Acad)/Ph.D/Admn/2025/Jan/A-1851

Dated- 05/12/2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Extension of date of application for admission in Ph.D programme (January-June 2025 session).

This is for the information of all the concerned that, the schedule of online application and other dates for admission in Ph.D programme of NIT Agartala during January-June 2025 session of A. Y. 2024-25 has been extended as below:

Sl. no.	EVENT	DATE	DAY
1.	Last date of online payment (non-refundable)	09/12/2024	Monday
2.	Last date for submission of online application	11/12/2024	Wednesday
3.	Publication of short listed candidates for written / online test	13/12/2024	Friday
4.	Written/online Test and/or Interview	20/12/2024	Friday
5.	Publication of short listed candidates for provisional admission	27/12/2024 (Tentative)	Friday
6.	Payment of seat confirmation fee	01/01/2025 to 05/01/2025	Wednesday to Sunday
7.	Provisional admission on Physical presence	06/01/2025 to 08/01/2025 (reporting time between 9.30 am to 12.30 pm)	Monday to Wednesday (except holiday)
8.	Commencement of classes	09/01/2025	Thursday (Tentative)

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority..

(Prof. Rajib Saha) Dean (Academic)

To:

1. All the Heads of the Departments, for kind information and necessary action.

## Copy to:-

- 1. PS to the Director NITA, for kind information of the Director.
- 2. Asso. Dean (PG) for kind information and taking necessary action.
- 3. Faculty-in-Charge MIS Unit for information and taking necessary action.
- 4. System administrator with a request to upload the memo in the institute website.

